

(859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

FROM: Jimmy Kelley, R.J. Corman Railroad Group

DATE: 11/8/2019

SUBJECT: Addendum #2 - 2016 TIGER Materials P2-8

This Addendum forms a part of the Invitation to Bid (ITB) for this project and modifies/amends/clarifies/adds to the original ITB documents as described below. Acknowledgement of receipt and inclusion of the effects of this addendum shall be included with each supplier's form of bid. (See page 21 of ITB)

Questio	n:	Response:
1	To clarify rail request, 100RE, 115RE, and 136RE Rail	Standard Strength rail is acceptable.

This Addendum does not change the ITB due date or any other terms and conditions of the bid soliciation.



R. J. Corman Equipment Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad/Ashland, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Allentown Lines, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Bardstown Line R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Carolina Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Central Kentucky Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Cleveland Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Nashville & Eastern Line R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Nashville & Western Line • Old Hickory Transload, LLC • Transit Solutions Group, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Material Sales • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Memphis Line R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Pennsylvania Lines, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Tennessee Terminal, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Texas Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Western Ohio Line, Inc. R. J. Corman Railroad Services, LLC • R. J. Corman Distribution Centers, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Group, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Services, LLC • R. J. Corman Restaurant Corporation • R. J. Corman Signaling, LLC